

Superior Court of California County of San Diego

CENTRAL COURTHOUSE 220 WEST BROADWAY PO BOX 122724 SAN DIEGO CA 92112-2724

June 22, 2012

NOTICE TO ATTORNEYS

EMERGENCY ORDER 062212 OF THE PRESIDING JUDGE SUPERSEDES ORDER 010512 STATUS OF LOCAL FAMILY LAW RULES OF COURT

Due to the unforeseeable delay and piecemeal adoption by the Judicial Council of the newly proposed Family Law California Rules of Court, Emergency Order 062212, which supersedes Emergency Order 010512, has been signed by Presiding Judge Robert J. Trentacosta. The Emergency Order updates and clarifies the status of the application of the 2012 local rules based on the new and revised state rules that go into effect on July 1, 2012. The Emergency Order is posted on the court's website at www.sdcourt.ca.gov on the News and Notices Page. The 2011 local rules will remain available on the court's website at the Rules of Court Page.

MICHAEL M. RODDY
Executive Officer

Distributed for Publication